F \$40.00 1605€

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cole Taylor Bank		08/30/2007	Illinois State Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uniforms Unlimited, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 Corporate Woods Parkway	
City:	Vernon Hills	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60061	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1605678	JASCO UNIFORM CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)758-1550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-758-3552

Email: dcollins@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Darren W. Collins
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013043.0412
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darren W. Collins
Signature:	/Darren W. Collins/
Date:	09/06/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0832

900086201

Total Attachments: 1

source=coletaylor release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0833

RELEASE OF IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

Cole Taylor Bank and Uniforms Unlimited, Inc.

This Release of IP Security Agreement ("Release") is dated and effective 8/30/07, 2007 by Cole Taylor Bank ("Lender") to and for the benefit of Uniforms Unlimited, Inc., an Illinois Corporation ("Borrower"), and the owner of the following intellectual property assets:

US Trademark Registration 1605678

JASCO UNIFORM CO.

In relation to the security interest/assignment against the Borrower by the Lender executed on or about July 15, 2003 (the "**Security Interest**") and secured by at least the intellectual property assets listed herein, the Security Interest has been fulfilled and the Borrower is released from any further obligation.

NOW THEREFORE, the Lender does hereby RELEASE and FOREVER DISCHARGE the Security Interest and the Borrower from all obligations thereunder and hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and Interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, any and all of the intellectual property assets listed herein, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Security Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its proper and duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

Cole Taylor Bani

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Address:

RECORDED: 09/06/2007

111 W. Washington Street, Suite 400

Chicago, Illinois 60602

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0834